THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 29, 2017

APPROVAL OF 2017- 2022- 2032 SCOTT COUNTY STRATEGIC PLAN

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the 2017-2022-2032 Strategic Plan: The Scott County Vision 2032, the Scott County Government Mission and Core Values, the Scott County Goals for 2017-2022 and the Scott County Action Agenda 2017 as developed during Scott County's Strategic Planning Session in March 2017 with Lyle Sumek Associates, Inc. were presented to the Board of Supervisors and Department Heads by the County Administrator.
- Section 2. That these items as presented are hereby approved.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.